Rhondda Cynon Taf CF42 6DL

For sale by Auction on 17/Feb/2022 (unless sold or withdrawn prior)





Pharmacy Investment

www.acuitus.co.uk

Rhondda Cynon Taf CF42 6DL

For sale by Auction on 17/Feb/2022 (unless sold or withdrawn prior)



Property Information

Pharmacy Investment

- Pharmacy let to Avicenna Retail Limited guaranteed by Avicenna Limited on a 15 year lease from completion (no breaks)
- 5 yearly RPI-linked Rent Reviews subject to a Mnimum & Maximum increase at each review
- Adjoining a Medical Centre
- VAT-free investment

Auction Lot 17/Feb/2022 33

Status Rent

Available £10,000 per Annum Exclusive

Sector

Medical/Healthcare

Auction Venue

Live Streamed Auction

Location

Miles 18 miles north-west of Cardif

Roads A4061, A4107

Rail Treorchy Train Station

Air Cardiff Airport

Situation

Treorchy is a Rhondda Valley town 18 miles north-west of Cardiff. The property is situated to the north of the town centre on the west side of Abergorki Industrial Estate. The property occupies a prominent corner location on the Estate roads. Adjoining Forest View Medical Centre.

Tenure

Long Leasehold. Term of 999 years from 04/10/2012 at a peppercorn.

Description

The property comprises a ground Pharmacy, adjoining Forest View Medical Centre

VAT

VAT is not applicable to this lot.

Completion Period

6 Week Completion

EPC

The EPC will be available to view online in the solicitor's legal pack.

DISCI NIMED

These particulars are for your convenience only. They do not form part of the contract and should not be relied upon. Please refer to the Acuitus website for the full terms and conditions of sale, details of the auction and any update and changes in guide price.

Pharmacy Investment www.acuitus.co.uk

Rhondda Cynon Taf CF42 6DL





Tenancy & Accommodation

Floor	Use	Floor Areas (Approx)	Tenant	Term	Rent p.a.x	Rent Review	Rent Review
Ground First	Retail Ancillary		Avicenna Retail Ltd with a guarantee from Avicenna Ltd (1) t/a Sheppards Pharmacy	15 years from completion of the sale on a full repairing and insuring lease (2) (4)	£10,000	5 yearly RPI linked rent reviews subject to a minimum and maximum increase at each review. Full information is available in the legal pack	
Total					£10,000		

⁽¹⁾ For the year ending 31st July 2020, Avicenna Retail Limited reported a turnover of £22,782,836, pre-tax profits of £1,078,131 and shareholder funds of £10,571,443 (Source: NorthRow). For the year ending 31st July 2020, Avicenna Limited reported a turnover of £48,744,957, pre-tax profits of £-4,556,151, and shareholder funds of £14,231,084 (Source: NorthRow 24/05/2021). According to Avicenna Pharmacy's "estate of 135 stores is based primarily in the south of England, the north east and Wales. Delivering excellent patient care is central to what we do and each pharmacy succeeds in delivering a high quality service to its local community."

(2) The lease provides a tenant option to extend the lease for a further 10 years.

Rhondda Cynon Taf CF42 6DL

For sale by Auction on 17/Feb/2022 (unless sold or withdrawn prior)





Pharmacy Investment

www.acuitus.co.uk

Rhondda Cynon Taf CF42 6DL

For sale by Auction on 17/Feb/2022 (unless sold or withdrawn prior)



Contacts

Acuitus

Charlie Powter +44 (0)20 7034 4853 +44 (0)7768 120904 charlie.powter@acuitus.co.uk

Peter Mayo +44 (0)20 7034 4864 +44 (0)7833 459318 Peter.may o@acuitus.co.uk

Seller's Solicitors

Hugh James Solicitors Two Central Square Cardiff CF10 1FS

John Hussey 020 7936 3453 john.hussey @hughjames.com

Associate Auctioneers

Rapleys LLP 70 Pall Mall London SW1Y 5JG

Martin Carey 0207 255 8085 martin.carey@rapleys.com

Misrepresentation Act

Acuitus Limited, for themselves and for the vendors of this property, whose agents they are, give notice that

(i) the particulars and any further information communicated by any means to potential purchasers of the property described in the particulars, or their advisers, in connection with the possible sale of the property are provided solely for the purpose of assisting potential purchasers in deciding whether they wish to proceed with further investigation of the property and do not constitute either the whole or any part of an invitation, offer or contract for sale of the property;

(ii) all descriptions, dimensions, references to condition and necessary permissions for use and occupation and other details are given in good faith and are believed to be correct as at the date of the particulars (or the date of the relevant information if earlier). However, potential purchasers are not entitled to rely on them as statements or representations of fact but should satisfy themselves by searches, enquiries, surveys and inspections or otherwise with regard to the accuracy of such details. No responsibility or liability is or will be accepted by Acuitus Limited, the vendor(s) of the property or any of their respective subsidiaries, affiliates, directors, officers, representatives, employees, advisors, or agents for any loss or damage suffered by any party, resulting from reliance on the particulars or any other information communicated by any means to that party, or its advisers, in connection with the possible sale of the property.

No person in the employment of Acuitus Limited or the vendor(s) has authority to make or give any representation or warranty, express or implied, in relation to the property. References to Acuitus Limited include any joint agents acting with Acuitus Limited. September 2020

Pharmacy Investment www.acuitus.co.uk